
ATA Trap Shoot Results
Saturday June 10, 2023

Singles - 100 Targets

Singles Champion Carson Winborn 100

Sub Junior Winner Jayce Clutter 91
Junior Winner Graden Duckworth 98
Veteran Winner Matt Smelser 96
Senior Veteran Winner Stephen Russell 96

Class A Winner Jaxton Gean 97
Class B Winner Matt Smelser 96
Class C Winner Vernon Beasley 93
Class D Winner David Hopper 96

Handicap - 100 Targets

Handicap Champion Ethan Buck 93

19-21 Yard Winner Matt Smelser 92
22-24 Yard Winner Jaxton Gean 91
25-27 Yard Winner Michael Goines 85

Doubles - 100 Targets

Doubles Champion Jaxton Gean 92

Class A Winner Carson Winborn 88

Class B Winner Michael Goines 90

Class C Winner Stephen Russell 89
Class D Winner Graden Duckworth 88



The Clays at Lone Oaks Farm - June 10 2023
Event 1 - 100 Singles

High Gun Report

Number of entries: 22

SQUAD POST STATE NAME ATA # CAT CLS/YRD CLASS
A

CLASS
B

CLASS
C

CLASS
D TOTAL

5 2 TN Carson L.
Winborn 1932836 J A 100 100

5 1 TN Graden
Duckworth 1933133 J B 98 98

5 3 TN Jaxton Lee Gean 1932618 J A 97 97
4 4 MS David M. Hopper 9100942 D 96 96
4 1 TN E Matt Smelser 9101635 V B 96 96

3 5 TN Stephen S.
Russell 9914014 SRV A 96 96

5 5 TN Eli R. Miller 1931688 J B 94 94

4 5 MS Michael A.
Goines 8900769 B 93 93

2 3 TN Vernon R.
Beasley 8400370 SRV C 93 93

3 4 IN Ethan C. Buck 1114431 B 92 92
2 2 MS Waco Epperson 8601454 V D 91 91
1 2 TN Jayce L. Clutter 2118977 SJ D 91 91
1 1 SK Ryan Jernigan J D 91 91
1 4 TN Tyler Cantrell 2206819 SJ D 89 89
2 1 TN Daniel Cashion 2116617 J D 84 84

2 5 TN Mary Housto
Hamilton 2116691 J D 83 83

2 4 TN Chase Finan 2116530 D 81 81
3 1 TN Tristan Dillon 2305771 J D 78 78
1 3 TN Cooper Latch 2304674 SJ D 69 69

1 5 TN Jordan T.
Bartusiak 2304148 SJ D 66 66

3 3 TN Ethan
Coffmannewman 2308590 J D 64 64

3 2 TN Noah Clausing 2308591 SJ D 59 59



The Clays at Lone Oaks Farm - June 10 2023
Event 2 - 100 Handicap

High Gun Report

Number of entries: 13

SQUAD POST STATE NAME ATA # CAT CLS/YRD (19.0 - 21.5) (22.0 - 24.5) (25.0 - 27.0) TOTAL
2 5 IN Ethan C. Buck 1114431 21.5 93 93
3 1 TN E Matt Smelser 9101635 V 21.0 92 92
2 4 TN Jaxton Lee Gean 1932618 J 22.0 91 91
3 4 TN Tyler Cantrell 2206819 SJ 19.0 89 89
3 3 TN Jayce L. Clutter 2118977 SJ 19.0 89 89
3 2 SK Ryan Jernigan J 20.0 89 89

2 3 TN Carson L.
Winborn 1932836 J 22.0 89 89

2 1 TN Graden
Duckworth 1933133 J 21.0 89 89

1 2 TN Stephen S.
Russell 9914014 SRV 24.5 89 89

1 1 MS Michael A.
Goines 8900769 25.0 85 85

2 2 MS Waco Epperson 8601454 V 22.0 83 83

1 3 TN Vernon R.
Beasley 8400370 SRV 26.0 83 83

1 5 MS David M. Hopper 9100942 23.5 78 78



The Clays at Lone Oaks Farm - June 10 2023
Event 3 - 100 Doubles

High Gun Report

Number of entries: 13

SQUAD POST STATE NAME ATA # CAT CLS/YRD CLASS
A

CLASS
B

CLASS
C

CLASS
D TOTAL

3 4 TN Jaxton Lee Gean 1932618 J A 92 92

1 1 MS Michael A.
Goines 8900769 B 90 90

2 2 TN Stephen S.
Russell 9914014 SRV C 89 89

3 3 TN Graden
Duckworth 1933133 J D 88 88

3 2 TN Carson L.
Winborn 1932836 J A 88 88

2 1 TN E Matt Smelser 9101635 V C 87 87

2 3 TN Vernon R.
Beasley 8400370 SRV C 86 86

2 4 MS David M. Hopper 9100942 D 81 81
3 1 IN Ethan C. Buck 1114431 B 80 80
1 2 TN Jayce L. Clutter 2118977 SJ D 79 79
3 5 TN Tyler Cantrell 2206819 SJ D 72 72

1 4 TN Meredith
Jamerson 1414519 L D 63 63

1 5 TN Jordan T.
Bartusiak 2304148 SJ D 58 58


